

Stephen D. Newlin Family Wellness & Recreation Center Code of Conduct

In order to maintain a high level of service to our users, the South Dakota Mines Wellness Center asks all guests to follow a Code of Conduct. Cooperation is appreciated as the facility strives to provide a positive environment for its participants. The usage of this facility is a privilege and abiding by the following Code of Conduct is expected.

- 1. Do not disrupt the actions of other guests/students
- 2. Do not harass other guests/students
- 3. Do not perform negative, negligent, or abusive acts to staff, guests or students.
- 4. Treat all SDM Wellness Center staff and facility with respect.
- 5. Do not steal or aide in the theft of SDM Wellness Center property.
- 6. Will not use or be under the influence of alcohol, tobacco, or any other uncontrolled substance within the SDM Wellness Center.
- 7. Do not counsel or invoke other staff, guests, or students to violate the Code of Conduct/Policies of the SDM Wellness Center.
- 8. Refrain from vulgar language and offensive conduct. Language/actions deemed offensive will not be tolerated.
- 9. Adhere to the rules and policies of the SDM Wellness Center.
- 10. Act in a safe, responsible manner regarding themselves and others.

Those found to be in violation of the Code of Conduct may be subject to revocation of their privilege to utilize the facility and could potentially face South Dakota Mines disciplinary action.